FORM PTO-14

**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|         |  | ·  |
|---------|--|--|
|         | To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please re  | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.                     |
| 1.      | Name of conveying party(ies): Meo (2.23.98   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                               |
|         | Amit Lewin and Tal Keren Zvi   | Name: 3Com Corporation   |
| Additio | onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   | Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza  |
| 3.      | Nature of conveyance:  | City: Santa Clara, CA 95952-8145   |
|         | [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No                 |
| Executi | ion Date: October 29, 1998   |  |
| 4.      | Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/086,245  locument is being filed together with a new application, the execution  | date of the application is:  |
|         | A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/086,245   | B. Patent No.(s):  |
|         | Additional numbers attached?   | []Yes [X]No  |
| 5.      | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | Total number of applications and patents     involved: [1]                 |
|         | Name: David J. Weitz<br>Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati<br>650 Page Mill Road<br>Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |
|         |  | 8. Deposit account number: <u>23-2415</u> (Attorney Docket No.: 17635-780) |
|         | DO NOT USE THIS  | S SPACE  |
| 9.      | Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.   | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of                |
|         | David J. Weitz, Reg. No. 38,362 Name of Person Signing  Total number of Person Signification of Person | Date  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]        |

02/31/1998 ZABDALLA 00000018 232415 09086245 03 FC:581 40.00 CH

H:\PRIVATE\H&D\EITAN\780\PTO1595.WPD

PATENT REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0550

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Amit LEWIN of 7 Kashani Street, Tel Aviv 69499, Israel;

Tal Keren ZVI of 10 Granit Street, Rosh Ha'ayin 48541, Israel;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>3Com Corporation</u>, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at <u>5400 Bayfront Plaza</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>CA 95952-8145</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

## A PORT REDUNDANCY AND BACKPRESSURE TRANSLATION TABLE APPARATUS

the specification of which was filed on May 28, 1998 under Serial No. 09/086,245, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this 23                    | day of                 |     |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-----|
| Amit LEWIN<br>(Full Name)           | (Inventor's Signature) |     |
| Witness:                            | Yackov Stanlya         |     |
| Witness:                            | - ) = Avoir Lolat      |     |
|                                     |                        |     |
| Executed this 10                    | _day of, 1998          |     |
| <u>Tal Keren ZVI</u><br>(Full Name) | (Inventor's Signature) | , \ |
| Witness:                            | HAGT KGREN ZIN         |     |
| Witness:                            | Rent PONIT LEST TO     |     |
| EEE\us\sanian 2                     |                        |     |

p-1500\1555\us\assign-2

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/23/1998 REEL: 9671 FRAME: 0551